
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 8 SOCIAL STUDIESSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4
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Number of Items Tested
20 12 12 8

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # %
11.9 59 7.7 64 5.9 49 4.4 54
12.2 61 7.8 65 6.0 50 4.6 57
11.6 58 7.6 64 5.8 48 4.1 52

9.4 47 5.4 45 3.8 31 3.0 38
11.1 56 7.2 60 5.4 45 3.9 49
12.1 60 8.0 66 6.0 50 4.7 58
15.1 76 9.4 79 8.1 67 5.7 71
11.0 55 7.2 60 5.5 46 3.8 48
12.5 63 8.3 69 6.3 53 4.5 56
13.0 65 8.6 72 6.6 55 5.1 64
12.9 65 8.5 71 6.6 55 4.9 62
10.1 50 6.4 53 4.9 41 3.5 43
10.9 54 7.0 59 5.3 44 3.8 48
13.2 66 8.7 72 6.8 57 5.1 64
10.2 51 7.0 58 5.1 43 3.7 46
11.2 56 7.2 60 5.5 46 4.0 50
12.9 65 8.5 71 6.6 55 4.9 62
10.1 50 6.6 55 4.9 41 3.7 46

9.9 50 6.3 52 4.6 38 3.3 41
11.9 60 7.7 65 5.9 49 4.4 55
10.1 51 6.7 56 4.9 41 3.6 45

9.2 46 5.6 47 4.2 35 2.9 36
10.3 51 6.5 54 4.8 40 3.3 42
10.9 55 6.9 58 5.2 43 3.6 46
12.2 61 8.0 66 6.1 51 4.5 56
10.1 50 6.6 55 5.0 41 3.6 45
11.3 57 7.2 60 5.7 48 3.7 47
11.9 59 7.7 64 5.9 49 4.4 54
10.0 50 6.4 54 4.8 40 3.5 44

9.1 46 5.6 46 4.1 35 2.9 36
12.1 60 7.9 66 6.0 50 4.5 56
10.0 50 6.5 54 4.9 40 3.5 44

9.0 45 5.7 47 4.2 35 3.1 39
12.0 60 7.8 65 6.0 50 4.4 55
10.3 51 6.7 56 5.0 41 3.6 45
15.4 77 9.8 82 8.4 70 6.0 75
11.5 57 7.5 62 5.6 47 4.2 52
10.1 51 6.5 54 4.8 40 3.6 45

9.7 49 6.3 52 4.5 38 3.3 42
13.2 66 8.6 72 6.7 56 5.0 62
10.3 51 6.8 56 4.9 41 3.7 46
11.9 59 7.7 64 5.8 49 4.3 54
11.9 60 7.7 65 5.9 50 4.4 55

9.9 49 6.4 53 4.8 40 3.6 44

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 344283 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 2445 1
Other 582 0

Total Documents Submitted 347310 100
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344283 3688 218180 63 43452 13 126103 37
173436 3724 114538 66 25321 15 58898 34
170838 3651 103638 61 18131 11 67200 39

9 3308 4 44 0 0 5 56
170272 3572 93385 55 11958 7 76887 45

1386 3719 938 68 178 13 448 32
12072 4135 10765 89 4737 39 1307 11
43522 3570 23825 55 2917 7 19697 45

440 3765 312 71 63 14 128 29
110404 3855 84371 76 22410 20 26033 24

5968 3836 4491 75 1174 20 1477 25
219 3456 93 42 15 7 126 58

195993 3544 102759 52 11545 6 93234 48
148065 3878 115313 78 31892 22 32752 22

225 3500 108 48 15 7 117 52
206545 3588 115766 56 15967 8 90779 44
137489 3838 102303 74 27469 20 35186 26

249 3465 111 45 16 6 138 55
2498 3414 968 39 75 3 1530 61

341522 3690 217096 64 43361 13 124426 36
263 3473 116 44 16 6 147 56

23608 3311 6627 28 273 1 16981 72
7257 3450 3077 42 229 3 4180 58
7744 3529 3995 52 354 5 3749 48

305407 3727 204366 67 42579 14 101041 33
267 3470 115 43 17 6 152 57
996 3592 556 56 81 8 440 44

343001 3688 217506 63 43355 13 125495 37
286 3441 118 41 16 6 168 59

21583 3308 5971 28 252 1 15612 72
322416 3713 212089 66 43184 13 110327 34

284 3446 120 42 16 6 164 58
17289 3324 4912 28 506 3 12377 72

326718 3707 213142 65 42930 13 113576 35
276 3482 126 46 16 6 150 54

37668 4199 35457 94 15998 42 2211 6
306336 3625 182602 60 27441 9 123734 40

279 3457 121 43 13 5 158 57
126854 3403 47933 38 2814 2 78921 62
217161 3854 170123 78 40624 19 47038 22

268 3483 124 46 14 5 144 54
104472 3679 65992 63 12301 12 38480 37
239530 3692 152068 63 31138 13 87462 37

281 3432 120 43 13 5 161 57

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.

061413-Z38FLSTB--0000037



# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 8 SCIENCESTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4
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Number of Items Tested
14 12 14 14

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # %
9.2 66 7.6 63 8.6 62 9.0 65
9.1 65 7.9 66 9.0 64 9.2 66
9.3 66 7.3 61 8.3 59 8.9 63
5.4 39 5.8 48 6.1 44 6.9 49
8.7 62 7.1 60 8.1 58 8.4 60
9.1 65 7.7 64 8.8 63 9.2 66

11.4 81 9.2 77 10.7 76 10.9 78
8.4 60 6.8 57 7.5 54 8.2 58
9.4 67 7.7 65 9.0 64 9.3 66

10.0 71 8.4 70 9.7 69 10.1 72
9.8 70 8.2 68 9.4 67 9.9 71
7.3 52 6.6 55 7.2 51 7.7 55
8.5 61 7.0 58 7.9 56 8.2 59

10.0 72 8.4 70 9.6 69 10.1 72
7.5 53 6.9 58 7.4 53 8.1 58
8.8 63 7.2 60 8.1 58 8.5 61
9.8 70 8.2 68 9.4 67 9.8 70
7.3 52 6.9 57 7.1 50 7.9 57
7.9 56 6.5 54 7.3 52 7.5 53
9.2 66 7.6 63 8.6 62 9.0 65
7.5 54 6.9 57 7.2 52 8.0 57
7.3 52 5.9 49 6.5 46 6.7 48
8.4 60 6.7 56 7.5 54 7.6 54
8.8 63 7.1 59 8.0 57 8.2 58
9.4 67 7.7 65 8.8 63 9.3 66
7.3 52 6.8 56 7.1 51 7.9 56
9.0 64 7.2 60 8.2 59 8.3 59
9.2 66 7.6 63 8.6 62 9.0 65
7.3 52 6.6 55 7.0 50 7.7 55
7.2 52 5.9 49 6.5 46 6.7 48
9.3 67 7.7 64 8.8 63 9.2 66
7.3 52 6.7 56 7.0 50 7.8 56
6.5 47 5.6 46 6.3 45 6.8 48
9.3 67 7.7 64 8.7 62 9.2 65
7.5 53 6.8 57 7.2 51 8.1 58

11.8 84 9.7 81 11.2 80 11.5 82
8.9 63 7.3 61 8.3 59 8.7 62
7.4 53 6.8 57 7.1 51 8.0 57
7.5 54 6.3 53 7.0 50 7.4 53

10.2 73 8.3 69 9.6 68 10.0 71
7.4 53 6.9 57 7.2 51 8.0 57
9.2 66 7.6 63 8.7 62 9.0 64
9.2 66 7.6 63 8.6 61 9.0 65
7.1 51 6.6 55 6.9 49 7.7 55

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 343261 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 1769 1
Other 1988 1

Total Documents Submitted 347018 100
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Five Students

343261 3839 256631 75 48091 14 86630 25
172931 3881 132561 77 28473 16 40370 23
170321 3796 124067 73 19618 12 46254 27

9 3332 3 33 0 0 6 67
169928 3720 116397 68 13851 8 53531 32

1384 3849 1081 78 188 14 303 22
11864 4317 11087 93 4938 42 777 7
43395 3649 27513 63 2376 5 15882 37

436 3876 345 79 64 15 91 21
110090 4037 95123 86 25385 23 14967 14

5940 3998 4970 84 1275 21 970 16
224 3549 115 51 14 6 109 49

195666 3685 129259 66 13362 7 66407 34
147371 4043 127243 86 34712 24 20128 14

224 3604 129 58 17 8 95 42
205946 3737 142278 69 18729 9 63668 31
137065 3992 114214 83 29344 21 22851 17

250 3556 139 56 18 7 111 44
2494 3561 1366 55 88 4 1128 45

340506 3841 255120 75 47986 14 85386 25
261 3590 145 56 17 7 116 44

23624 3430 10106 43 308 1 13518 57
7236 3610 4416 61 264 4 2820 39
7740 3698 5378 69 431 6 2362 31

304394 3880 236589 78 47071 15 67805 22
267 3553 142 53 17 6 125 47
988 3742 669 68 98 10 319 32

341988 3839 255813 75 47976 14 86175 25
285 3523 149 52 17 6 136 48

21594 3428 9167 42 281 1 12427 58
321383 3867 247313 77 47792 15 74070 23

284 3534 151 53 18 6 133 47
17020 3386 6067 36 496 3 10953 64

325966 3863 250408 77 47577 15 75558 23
275 3581 156 57 18 7 119 43

36820 4442 36096 98 18456 50 724 2
306165 3766 220384 72 29619 10 85781 28

276 3567 151 55 16 6 125 45
126852 3519 65699 52 3067 2 61153 48
216143 4027 190783 88 45007 21 25360 12

266 3581 149 56 17 6 117 44
104186 3836 78412 75 13937 13 25774 25
238794 3840 178075 75 34137 14 60719 25

281 3515 144 51 17 6 137 49

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 8STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: APRIL 2013

SOCIAL STUDIES SCIENCE

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

344283 218180 63 151564 44 88647 26
173436 114538 66 82677 48 50114 29
170838 103638 61 68887 40 38533 23

9 4 44 0 0 0 0
170272 93385 55 58225 34 29282 17

1386 938 68 634 46 388 28
12072 10765 89 9429 78 7242 60
43522 23825 55 14793 34 7395 17

440 312 71 228 52 140 32
110404 84371 76 64785 59 41984 38

5968 4491 75 3415 57 2189 37
219 93 42 55 25 27 12

195993 102759 52 62087 32 30004 15
148065 115313 78 89409 60 58613 40

225 108 48 68 30 30 13
206545 115766 56 73483 36 37980 18
137489 102303 74 78018 57 50634 37

249 111 45 63 25 33 13
2498 968 39 526 21 218 9

341522 217096 64 150971 44 88400 26
263 116 44 67 25 29 11

23608 6627 28 3027 13 1023 4
7257 3077 42 1573 22 627 9
7744 3995 52 2239 29 983 13

305407 204366 67 144659 47 85984 28
267 115 43 66 25 30 11
996 556 56 375 38 205 21

343001 217506 63 151121 44 88413 26
286 118 41 68 24 29 10

21583 5971 28 2707 13 916 4
322416 212089 66 148789 46 87701 27

284 120 42 68 24 30 11
17289 4912 28 2616 15 1227 7

326718 213142 65 148877 46 87390 27
276 126 46 71 26 30 11

37668 35457 94 31654 84 24757 66
306336 182602 60 119844 39 63862 21

279 121 43 66 24 28 10
126854 47933 38 23853 19 9142 7
217161 170123 78 127645 59 79476 37

268 124 46 66 25 29 11
104472 65992 63 45478 44 25900 25
239530 152068 63 106023 44 62719 26

281 120 43 63 22 28 10

343261 256631 75 189237 55 127066 37
172931 132561 77 100962 58 70251 41
170321 124067 73 88274 52 56815 33

9 3 33 1 11 0 0
169928 116397 68 78529 46 47117 28

1384 1081 78 799 58 513 37
11864 11087 93 10043 85 8513 72
43395 27513 63 17362 40 9765 23

436 345 79 265 61 179 41
110090 95123 86 78174 71 58001 53

5940 4970 84 3995 67 2935 49
224 115 51 70 31 43 19

195666 129259 66 84607 43 49042 25
147371 127243 86 104547 71 77978 53

224 129 58 83 37 46 21
205946 142278 69 97677 47 59962 29
137065 114214 83 91477 67 67053 49

250 139 56 83 33 51 20
2494 1366 55 805 32 433 17

340506 255120 75 188339 55 126582 37
261 145 56 93 36 51 20

23624 10106 43 4927 21 2081 9
7236 4416 61 2557 35 1225 17
7740 5378 69 3407 44 1841 24

304394 236589 78 178258 59 121868 40
267 142 53 88 33 51 19
988 669 68 491 50 306 31

341988 255813 75 188652 55 126709 37
285 149 52 94 33 51 18

21594 9167 42 4448 21 1879 9
321383 247313 77 184695 57 125135 39

284 151 53 94 33 52 18
17020 6067 36 3134 18 1662 10

325966 250408 77 186003 57 125350 38
275 156 57 100 36 54 20

36820 36096 98 34155 93 30316 82
306165 220384 72 154987 51 96700 32

276 151 55 95 34 50 18
126852 65699 52 34360 27 15835 12
216143 190783 88 154781 72 111178 51

266 149 56 96 36 53 20
104186 78412 75 57538 55 38197 37
238794 178075 75 131611 55 88821 37

281 144 51 88 31 48 17
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Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students


